

ND/GAIL/SECTT/2019

गेल भवन, 16 भीकाएजी कामा प्लेस नई दिल्ली-110066, इंडिया GAIL BHAWAN, 16 BHIKAIJI CAMA PLACE NEW DELHI-110066, INDIA फोन/PHONE:+9111 26182955 फैक्स/FAX:+9111 26185941 ई—मेल/E-mail:info@gail.co.in

October 22, 2019

 Listing Department
 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400051

 Listing Department BSE Limited Floor 1, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001

Sub: Disclosure of acquisition/ disposal of securities under regulation 7(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (the "SEBI Insider Trading Regulations"), Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and all other applicable provisions of Securities and Exchange Board of India Act, 1992 and applicable rules and regulations made thereunder

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is with reference to the 'Further Fund Offer' of the 'Bharat 22 ETF' scheme launched by ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited ("**AMC**") along with the Government of India. As per the understanding between the Government of India and the AMC, the proceeds of the further fund offer will be utilised to purchase of shares of underlying companies of the Bharat 22 ETF from the Government of India. Our Company is a part of the underlying companies forming part of the Bharat 22 ETF.

As part of the aforesaid understanding number of equity shares of our Company have been transferred by Ministry of acting on behalf of President of India to the AMC to the Bharat 22 ETF scheme for the benefit of unit holders of the Bharat 22 ETF scheme and the Bharat 22 ETF scheme will in turn create and allot units of the Bharat 22 ETF scheme to its unit holders.

This intimation is provided in terms of the provisions of Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI Insider Trading Regulations, Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and all other applicable provisions of Securities and Exchange Board of India Act, 1992 and applicable rules and regulations made thereunder.

सीआईएन/CIN L40200DL1984GOI018976 www.gailonline.com As required under Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI Insider Trading Regulations, we enclose with this letter, a notification of the above sale of shares in "Form C" (i.e. the relevant format under regulation 7(2) of the SEBI Insider Trading Regulations, as notified by SEBI).

This letter is intended for the information and records of the stock exchanges.

Yours Sincerely,

(A.K.Jha) Company Secretary Encl.: As above

Copy to:

 Deutsche Bank AG, Filiale Mumbai TSS & Global Equity Services The Capital, 14th Floor C-70, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex Mumbai -400051 K/A- Ms. Aparna Salunke

Ş.

Form C

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

(Regulation 7 (2) read with regulation 6(2))

Name of the company: GAIL (India) Limited

ISIN of the company: INE129A01019

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company, and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN No., CIN/DIN, and address with contact nos.	Category of person (promoters/ KMP/ directors/	Securities held prior to acquisition/ disposal		Securities acquired /disposed			Securities held post acquisition / disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares, specify		Date of intimati on to compan	Mode of acquisit ion (market	
	immediate relatives/ others etc.)	Type of securit y (for e.g. Shares , Warra nts, Conve rtible Deben tures etc.)	No. and % of shareholdin g	Type of security (for e.g. Shares, Warran ts, Convert ible Debentu res etc.)	No.	Value	Trans action Type (Buy /Sale / Pledg e / Revo ke / Invok e)	Type of securit y (for e.g. Shares, Warra nts, Conver tible Debent ures etc.)	No. and % of shareholdin g	From	Tõ		purchas e/ public/ rights/ prefere ntial offer / off market/ inter-se transfer , ESOPs, etc.)

1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
Name: The President of India (acting through the Ministry of	Promoter	Equity shares	2354058092 Equity Shares 52.19%	Equity shares	19610227	Rs. 25107032 46 (i.e.,	Sale	Equity Shares	2334447865 51.76%	10.10.19	10.10.19	21.10.19	Off market sale of shares
[Petroleum and Natural Gas, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi]						19610227 shares of a face value of Re. [10] each)							
PAN: N/A			•										
CIN: N/A						-							
Address: Ministry of													
Petroleum and Natural Gas, Shastri													
Bhawan, New Delhi-110001													
(acting on behalf of the President of													
India), Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi 110001													
Ph. Number 011-23074369										ž			

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by the Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

	Exchange on which the trade was executed					
Type of contract	Contract specifications		Buy		Sell	
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
(15)	(16)	(17)	(18)	(19)	(20)	(21)
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

ş.

A K Jha

Company Secretary

Date: 22.10.2019 Place: New Delhi